

CIS No. CHI 77-2016
77 State Vs. Bhajan Lal etc.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, APP for the State with Sh. SS Jammu, Advocate counsel for complainant.
All accused on bail except accused Guranditta and Madan Lal with counsel Sh. Surin Karwasara, Advocate.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of accused Guranditta and Madan Lal is exempted for today only.

No PW is present nor served. Summons received back unserved. Let unexamined Pws mentioned at serial No. 26 and 27 be summoned for 02.09.2017.

Arguments not advanced. On request of counsel for the parties, argument on application for production of original RC of the truck as well as on the application for release of truck on sapurdari shall be heard on the said date.

Date of order: 02.08.2017
Rupesh Kumar Singh
Stenographer Gr. III

Jasveer Singh, PCS
JMIC, Abohar
UID PB 0505

Next date: 02.09.2017
Purpose : PW