

State Vs Bahadur Singh 769

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Proceeding against Bahadur Singh stands abated.
Accused Jasvir Kaur on bail in person.
Sh. Y.S. Sidhu, Adv for accused Jasvir Kaur.

No prosecution witness is present. Summon issued to prosecution witness ASI Labh Singh and Dr. Sandeep Sohi received back duly served but they did not turn up. Let the prosecution witness ASI Labh Singh be summoned through bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 22.10.2019. Summon to prosecution witness namely Dr. Sandeep Sohi be also issued for the date fixed for recording his evidence through video conference. Remaining prosecution witnesses be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 24.09.2019

Sahil Sharma

Stenographer Grd.-III

(Neeraj Kumar Singla),

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Payal/ UID No: PB0354