

CNR No: PBPTB10015222019

CIS No: CHI/77/2019

State of Punjab VS Mohan Singh

Present: APP for the State.

File taken up today, in view of letter No.6784 dated 16.12.2020 of the learned District and Sessions Judge, Patiala. Presence of accused is exempted due to coronavirus. The case is adjourned to 24.3.2021 for the purpose already fixed, in terms of previous order. Parties and their counsels be notified accordingly.

(Mehima Bhuler)

JMIC/Nabha
(PB0525)

Date of Order:-7.1.2021
Inderpreet Singh
Stenographer-III